FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

JUNE 29, 2004

RE: Compliance investigation for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

Docket No. 040399-TC - Gene McDonald d/b/a McDonald Communications

Docket No. 040400-TC - Gary E. Akers d/b/a JB Telecom

Docket No. 040402-TC - Keith R. Zinke & Michael Singletary d/b/a Communication Partners

Docket No. 040403-TC - Daytona Telephone Company

Docket No. 040404-TC - Payphone Partners, Inc.

Docket No. 040405-TC - Roberta Rich d/b/a Street Phones Co

Docket No. 040406-TC - Ocean Palms Beach Club, Inc.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission deny granting the companies listed on Attachment A of staff's June 17, 2004 memorandum voluntary cancellation of their respective certificates and cancel the companies' respective certificates on the Commission's own motion?

Recommendation: Yes.

DEFERRED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
	·

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER - DATE

07131 JUN 29 8

VOTE SHEET JUNE 29, 2004

Compliance investigation for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

(Continued from previous page)

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should these dockets be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Staff recommends that the Commission take action as set forth in the analysis portion of staff's June 17, 2004 memorandum.

